Case No: 6011016/2025



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms Z Zorokong

Respondent: The Ministry of Defence

Heard via Cloud Video Platform (London Central) On: 15 May 2025

Before: Employment Judge Davidson

Representation

Claimant: Mr D Stephenson, Counsel Respondent: Mr P Livingston, Counsel

JUDGMENT

It is not likely that, on determining the complaint to which the application relates, the Tribunal will find that the reason or principal reason for the claimant's dismissal is that specified in s103A ERA 1996.

Employment Judge Davidson

Interim relief is therefore not appropriate in this case.

Date 15 May 2025
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
16 May 2025
M PARRIS
FOR EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS